Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1969 Senate Bill 534

Date published: March 21, 1970

CHAPTER 494, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to amend 38.20 (3) of the statutes, relating to tuition fees for college transfer courses at vocational, technical and adult schools.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 38.20 (3) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 276, laws of 1969, is amended to read:

38.20 (3) The board shall charge resident tuition at 20% of the instructional cost for state-wide, full-time collegiate transfer courses designated and approved by the state board. Nonresident tuition for these courses shall be charged in accordance with s. 38.19. No resident of a district which does not have another public higher educational institution within its boundaries shall be charged a tuition fee under this section for attending a collegiate transfer program in such district.

CHAPTER

1488

SECTION 2. If Senate Bill 1 passes the amendment made to section 38.20 (3) of the statutes by this act shall be deemed an amendment to section 38.24 of the statutes. Approved March 5, 1970.